CH \$215.00 355974

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM854389

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Circa Jewelers LLC		09/29/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rosenthal & Rosenthal, Inc.	
Street Address:	1370 Broadway	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3559745	CIRCA	
Registration Number:	2991464	SELLJEWELRY	
Registration Number:	4198651	WORTH MORE	
Registration Number:	4119894	CIRCA WORTH MORE	
Registration Number:	4959189	WHEN IT'S TIME TO SELL YOUR JEWELRY	
Registration Number:	4672711	CIRCA CERTIFIED	
Registration Number:	2833617	CIRCA	
Registration Number:	5273602	PORTERO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024083141

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/

TRADEMARK REEL: 008262 FRAME: 0183

900814877

DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2023	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=11-17-2023 Circa_Jewels_TM#page1.tif		
source=11-17-2023 Circa_Jewels_TM#page2.tif		
source=11-17-2023 Circa_Jewels_TM#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008262 FRAME: 0184

SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Circa Jewels LLC, located at 45 West 45th Street, New York, NY 10036, a limited liability company formed under the laws of Delaware (the "Company"), has adopted, used and is using the marks annexed hereto as Schedule A (the "Marks"), and

WHEREAS, the Company is obligated to Rosenthal & Rosenthal, Inc. (the "Lender") located at 1370 Broadway, New York, NY 10018, pursuant to a Financing Agreement dated September 29, 2023, as amended and/or supplemented (the "Financing Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Company is seeking to obtain a credit extension pursuant to the Financing Agreement, and the Company is now granting to the Lender a security interest in the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Company does hereby grant to the Lender a security interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, which security interest shall secure all the Obligations as defined in the Financing Agreement and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

The Company expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Lender with respect to the security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Financing Agreement.

Dated: September 29, 2023 CIRCA JEWELS LLC

By: Steven Schneider
Name: Steven Schneider

Title: CEO

STATE OF Texas COUNTY OF Parker

On the 11th day of SEXMENT in the year 2023, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared STEVEN SCHNEIDER the CEO of CIRCA JEWELS LLC personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity (ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Palursa Shepard 134095343

(Signature and Office of Individual taking acknowledgment) Notary Public, State of Texas

[NOTARY STAMP]

lalumu Shuaand

Palursa Shepard

134095343 COMMISSION EXPIRES

December 7, 2026

Notarized online using audio-video communication

SCHEDULE A

(Trademarks and Domain Names in the United States)

Trademark	Serial No./Reg. No.	Filing Date
<u>USA TRADEMARKS</u>		
Circa	77328880/3559745	November 14, 2007
SellJewelry	76600592/2991464	July 2, 2004
Worth More	76703479/4198651	June 22, 2010
Circa Worth More	76703482/4119894	June 22, 2010
When It's Time To Sell Your	86737495/4959189	August 26, 2015
Circa Certified	86074806/4672711	September 25, 2013
Circa	76301588/ 2833617	August 20, 2001
Portero	86322742/5273602	June 27, 2014

Domain Names

circa.auction circaappraisals.com circabarcelona.com circabethesda.com circabilbao.com circabocaraton.com circacoralgables.com circadallas.com circaevanston.com circagems.com circagreenwich.com circahk.com circahongkong.com circajewel.com circajewels.com circajewels.net circamadrid.com circamiami.com circanewportbeach.com circanewyork.co circany.com circapalmbeach.com circapaloalto.com circasandiego.com circasanfrancisco.com circashorthills.com circasunnyisles.com circavalencia.com

Circa Jewels IP Short Form, pg. 2 7627776.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 008262 FRAME: 0186 crca.co
hamptonauction.com
hamptonestateauction.com
portero.com
ringinthenew.com
selljewelry.com
circafareast.cn
circajewels.cn
circajewels.com.cn
circajewels.com.tw
circajewels.tw

Circa Jewels IP Short Form, pg. 3 7627776.2

RECORDED: 11/17/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008262 FRAME: 0187